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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF MASSACHUSETTS

in Re:

TELEXFREE, LLC,

TELEXFREE, INC.,
TELEXFREE FINANCIAL, INC.,

Debtors.
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Case No. 14-40987 - MSH
Case No. 14-40988 - MSH
Case No. 14-40989 - MiSH

Jointly Administered

Assinado digitalmente por:
BRUNG VINICIUS ANDREATTA CALLEGARL

MR. HONORABLE JUDGE JOHN W. MCORMACK,

CTPECHP] Assinado em:
MR. ADMINISTRATOR AND TRUSTEE STEPHEN B, DARR, ”ﬁ"m“ff: ’ 2si02i218 .
uammnl cldade pod?;g‘r’.gqﬂrmpdajm fg{q;&qo H

Bruno Vinicius Andreatta Callegari, Brazilian, single, born in 05/01/1994, lawyer regularly
registered in the Brazilian Bar Association, State of Parana, under number 94.782, Curitiba unit, residing at
Rua Coronel Duicidio, No. 1,060, Apartment 101, Postal Code 80.420-170 (former 80.250-100), Curitiba,
Parand State, Brazil country, telephone +55 (41) 9 9931-2391, e-mails reimonet@hotmail.com and
brovitari@gmail.com, comes, Ciaims n2 20916 and 59027, comes, very respectfully, respond about the
"SECOND AND THIRD NOTICE OF CLAIM DISSALOWANCE", which | was been notified by mail on February 22,
2019, and sent a reply on February 26, 2019, with urgency request, containing 32 pages, with documents.

According to letters received on February 22, 2019, which | answer taday, February 26, 2019, with an urgent
request to the local post office for arrival, | hereby state that all the necessary requirements for the analysis
of this document are fulfilied:

1} English Response Protocol to Bankruptey Court, Five Post Office Square, Suite 1150,
Boston, MA, 02109-3945,

2} Reason for which | am contesting the value of the claim, as proposed in the notice, with
explanation of why I did not respond to the Notice of Motion for Claim Resolution that was previously sent
to me within thirty days.

3) Response containing case name and claim number.

4) Copy of this response to Mr. Stephen Darr, to the email

claimresponse@telexfreedaims.com, with claim number.

I request that this documentation be received and accepted by this honorable court, stating that 1 have sent
urgently by official mail from Brazil, but, as it is public knowledge in our country, the only agency that holds
a monopoly of letters, called “Correios”, delays delivery of matches. So although | have fulfilled the most
urgent deadline for sending this letter, | can not know if it will arrive in time for the deadline, which is March
1, 2019. | therefore reguest that this documentation be received and added to the file, processing my claim,
considering the date of sending registered in this letter, fulfilling the established deadline. For not having
fluent English, | translated this response with Google Translator. If it is not easy to understand, | kindly request
the determination of an official translation by this court.

A n A alogn

BRUNO VINICIUS ANDREATTA CAMEG,
Curitiba / PR / Brazil, February 26, 201
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1) ANSWER IN ENGLISH TO THE BANKRUPTCY COURT.

| made an investment and payment of RS 5,228.00 {Brazilian reais), at the time converted into U$S 1,425.00
(US dollars) in favor of Telexfree, on its website, performing online credit transfer and payment with the
group "unidostopl ", Approximately between September / 2013 to February / 2014, activating my " Nuke "
account,

The company was paralyzed and the site was taken off the air, without me having received any value before.
Therefore, all the amount that invested, so far, nothing was paid or reimbursed by the company.

As | was instructed, | filed claim no. 20916 on July 5, 2016, to receive the amount paid. But months later, my
Postal Code 80.250-100 was changed to 80.420-170, so | logged into the system to update it. In doing so, |
realized that my name was also incomplete, missing "Vinicius".

When attempting to modify the information, another claim was mistakenly generated, at no. 5902, with the
same value. Immediately | informed the administrators of the case through the email
inquiries@telexfreeclaims.com, where | received the answer that would take care of this and not to worry,
as attached, on September 09, 2016.

I have received no further information or notifications regarding Telexfree's processes or my claims since 21
August 2017.

Querying my name via Google, | located a notification about the process, which | did not understand and did
not know what it was.

So, | emailed ClaimResponse@telexfreeclaims.com on December 13, 2018, asking for informations, and again
saying that | filed one more claim by mistake. | got a reply the next day, just saying they were going to fix this
in their end, as attached.

Since then, 1 have been requesting information about the lawsuit, stating that | am entitled to compensation
of USS 1,425.00 that | invested, and | asked how long it would take to receive, and whether it would be in
dollars or reais, Brazilian tocal money. [ have not received any response so far.

| paid the described amount of US$ 1,425.00 approximately on September /2013 to February /2014 and have
not received any amount so far. | paid this amount to the company to have access to the online platform and
to work as all other Brazilians did, but before receiving payments, the company was blocked. ! did not receive
anything. As | completed the claim, | am entitled to restitution, and | do not accept the company's proposal
o not receive anything, as it offers unfairly.

! request the reimbursement of the payment of US 1,425.00, corrected and updated, with interest untif the
current date, made via bank depaosit in account that | informed in the form; Brazilian Bank, named itad 5.A
(code 341}, Agency 3761, Current Account 18828-7, CPF 096.033.349-52, owner Bruno Vinicius Andreatta
Callegari.

The truth, your honor, is that the situation in Brazil is chaotic about the processes of the Telexfree American
company. Almost no Brazilian knows how the actions are, many peopte have changed their address, no more
e-mail notifications are sent, and our courts do not have a unified system for informing the claimants.
Therefore, many people do not even know if they will get the money back, we do not get a response from
the administrators, we are not informed about the progress of the cases, and because of it, many people will
not receive the money. Many people do not speaks or understands English, has no legal knowledge, and no
lawyer. Even |, who am a lawyer in my country, do not understand or even know how to access Telexfree
processes. The situation is very worrying.
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2) REASON FOR WHY | AM REPLYING THE CLAIM VALUE AND WHY | DID NOT RESPOND TO THE SECOND

AND THIRD NOTICE OF PROPOSED RESOLUTION OF CLAIM THAT WAS EARLIER SENTED TO ME WITHIN
THIRTY DAYS ALLOWED.,

As | wrote at the first point, | ne longer receive any notification of Telexfree's cases since 21 August 2017.
have never received correspondence in my residence before, only now, in 22 February 2019, ahout those
Notices. Even so, | sent an email to ClaimResponse @telexfreeclaims.com informing that | have US 1,425.00
to receive, and requested information on the progress of the proceedings. | had no answer, even asking
several times. In addition, I sent the emails to Mr. Andrew G. Lizotte, e-mail alizotte@murphyking.com, as
per attachment, and even then, | did not have a response.

Therefore, | had no way of responding to this court before, because | never received any further notifications
on the case, and even searching on Google for notices, | didn’t know what to do. In addition, even asking the
administrators and lawyers for information, | never had a response. Unfortunately, my rights are being deny,
and the company refuses to pay the money back. | was only notified by post via mail at my residence on
February 22, 2019, about the Second and Third Notice of Denial of Claim together, as attached, with
instructions for what to do and where to send documents, which | am responding now the fastest | can.

This Claim Disallowance is unfair and undue. ! paid the value of US 1,425.00 and requested a return.

My login in Telexfree’s site was "Nuke", | have some images and evidences, as per attachment, of access and
error when accessing the system. | digitally signed the documents for better proof, with SERPRO.

So | explained why | did not say it before, and | refuse the company's offer to not pay me anything. Since they
must return the amount { paid, corrected with interest and charges, in dollars, via an informed bank account,
since 1 do not | have access to Telexfree's lawsuits in this respectful court, and | do not know how the
praceedings are in the United States, as well as almost all Brazilians.

Therefore, Mr. honarable Judge, and noble administrators; | reguest:

1) The return of the amount paid of US 1,425.00, corrected, and updated, with legal interest and other
expenses from the date of payment, until the moment, February 2019, in an informed bank account,
urgently, since | am currently in need of money for health and surgery reasons.

I) The attachment of documents and images to the processes informed, proving my right to receive the claim
amount, processing my Claim and receiving this correspondence even after March 1, 2019, according the
motives explained, | just received the letter few days ago, and the response will take at least 14 commercial
days to arrive to this Court.

I} The arrangements for more information of the cases to the Brazilian applicants, and explanations that |
requested to the e-mail of the administrators on date to receive the money and other requests.

iV} if possible, the appointment of a lawyer free of charge in this case, since | do not know the American laws
nor can | practice law in this state, and | do not know what rights | have or may require, and have no money.

V) The receipt of notices, orders and information of the cases in my new e-mail; brovitari@gmail.com.
18 7ol
: As
v
Bruno Vinicius Andreatta Callegari

Curitiba / PR / Brazil, February 26, 2019.
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THIS CORRESPONDENCE WILL TAKE AT LEAST 14 WORKING DAYS TO ARRIVE, ACCORDING TO THE POSTAL

CORREIOS”, ONLY POSTAL LETTER COMPANY AVAIABLE IN BRAZIL.
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Error 503 Service Unavailable

Service Unavailable
Guri Meditation:

XID:

Varnish cache server

PRINT OF BACKOFFICE TELEXFREE ADDS / ACCOUNT “NUKE” IN MARCH/2014.
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E-MAILS SENT PREVIOUSLY TO CLAIMRESPONSE@TELEXFREECLAIMS.COM,
ALIZOTTE@MURPHYKING.COM AND INQUIRIES@TELEXFREECLAIMS.COM

- TRANSLATED BY GOOGLE TRANSLATOR - ORIGINAL E-MAHRS ATTACHED

ENC: Urgent / Urgent Telexfree Notice of CLAIM

Bruno Callegari

Sun, 02/10/2019 03:32

To: Alizotte@murphyking.com <ALizotte@murphyking. con>

3 attachments (1 MB}

1440987151 126000000000017.pdf; ClaimInfo-20916.pdf;, Claiminfb-59027.pdf;

Good Morning.

I sent several emails fo those responsible for Telexfree's claims, but I'm not geiting any feedback. | am firom Brazil, { do
not know how to follow the process in the United States, and I have not received any notification or email. When { emailed
them that 1 filled ont two similar claims by mistake, trying to complement the first one, they said they would take care of
it. Then I asked about the progress of the process and [ had no answer but "T'll fry to fix this on our end”.

Follow full email below,
Please, 1 want to know how you are going to receive the refimd and when 1 will receive the money. 1 need to do the
surgery and this money will be very important to pay it.

Thank you very much

From: Brune Callegari <reimonci@hotmail.com>

Posted: Tue Feb 5, 2019 9:47 p.m.

To: ClaimResponse@telexfreeciaims.com

Subject: RE: Urgent / Urgent Telexfree Notice of CLAIM

Hello,

Please, any anwser?

From: Bruno Callegari <reimonet@hotmail.com>
Posted: Thursday, January 31, 2019 22:16

To: ClaimResponse

Subject: RE: Urgent / Urgent Telexfree Notice of CLAIM

Good Morning.

Please, I would like to know when I will receive reimbursement of the amount invested, and if I will receive in Dollar or
Real in my bank account

Thank you

From: ClaimResponse <ClaimResponse@telexfreeclaims.com>
Posted: December 14, 2018 3:15 PM

To: Bruno Callegari

Subject: RE: Urgent / Urgent Telexfree Notice of CLAIM
Good afternoon,

I see the situation and acknowledge that you informed us back then you filed two claims by mistake,

I'l ery to fix this on our end.

Thank you

Claim n2 20916 and 59027 11 CASE N2 14-40987, N2 14.40988, N2 14-40989
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From: Bruno Callegari <reimonet@hotmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, December 13, 2018 7:39 PM

To: ClaimResponse <ClaimResponse@telexfreeclaims.com>

Subject: Urgent / Urgent Telexfree Notice of CLAIM

Hello.

Please translate from PORTUGUESE. / Please translate for PORTUGUESE.

{ am Bruno Vinicius Andreatta Callegari, from Brazil, TELEXFREE cases (Case No. 14-40987 Case No. 14-40988-MSH
Case No. 14-40989-MSH).

I created the claim 20916 (and then I mistakenly made claim 59027 to enter more information and evidence on the first
form, then it got two repeated).

Once I made the mistake, [ immediately informed the team responsible at the time, the BCM Group, sending an email
warning, and received the answer below.

1 recently researched my name on the Google sitc and appeared this attached PDF "THIRD NOTICE OF CLAIM
DISALLOWANCE" with my name on it, | was in doubt about what this means. What is it?

Can you please explain to me how the process is currently? When will | receive my money? 1 need to do something? 1
saw that I have 21 days...

Thank you very much and 1 await your reply.
Attached is a list of documents I have

I am also no longer receiving any news of the process or when [ will receive the money 1 paid, the last email | received
from administrators@eggemail.com was on 08/21/2017

From: inquiries telexfree <inquiries(@telexfreeclaims.com>
Posted: Sepiember 9, 2016 12:24

To: Bromo Vinicing

Subject: Re: I have a problem

No problem.

I'll take care of it.

From: Brune Vinicius <reimonet@hotmail.com>

Sent: Friday, September 9, 2016 11:09:22 AM

To: telexfree inquiries

Subject: Re: I have created two misrepresentation requests

Yes. 1 have only one account named Nuke, and $ 1,425.00 to receive. Can you please check if my claim is correct and
erase one of them? Both are of the same thing.

T'm sorry for my bad english, I'm from another country.

Thank you very much.

--—--—- Original message -----—--

From: inquiries telexfree <inguiries@telexfreeclaims.com>
Date: 69/09/2016 11:14 AM (GMT-03: 00)

To: reimonet(@hotmail.com

Subject: Re: | have a problem

Claim n2 20916 and 59027 12 CASE N2 14-40987, N2 14.40988, N® 14-40989
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What do you mean? You filed two separate claims with identicat information claiming the same User Account Login?

From: reimonet{@hotmail.com <reimonet@hotmail.com>
Sent: Friday, September 9, 2016 1:43:56 AM

To: telexfree inquiries

Subject: T created by mistake two requests for compensation

I mistakenly made two requests for reimbursement. Sorry for bothering you. I have to receive only a balance of § 1,425.00.
Thank you.

Bruno Callegari.

ATTACHMENTS:
01} Copy of this response, sent to Mr.'s. Stephen B. Darr e-mail, Telexfree Trustee ..o Pages 14-16
02) Original Claim MO, 20GL6 ... ciraresetiene et svssetsesssr s sssrasssatas et seme e sesssesassnsssasnssesteostssensmsssssasasasssssnens Page 17
03) Original Claim NO. 5027 ... et ieise st srersserasseressasssasesssassssirasse nsss seresees sesersmsessomemcsecerecsensene. PAEE 18
04) Document of Bruno V. A. Callegari - Driver's lICRNSE ... v cesin e veasressersesrsrerssesaonssssarsens Page 19
05) Letters received in FEbruary 22, 2009 ... s st e s e resnssssssrnsararesssansacraserrsnnseneeer PAGES 20-28

06) E-mail sent to inquiries@telexfreeclaims.com in September 9, 2016 with response day after

07) E-mails sent to ClaimResponse @telexfreeclaims.com, firstin December 13, 2018 with response day after;
second in 31 January, 2019 with no response; Third in 5 February, 2019 with no response; and Fourth to
Alizotte@murphyking.com, in 10 February, 2019, with no response ... scrnscenennn.. Pages 30 -32

All documents have been digitally signed with SE@IPRO <http://www.serpro.gov.br/>, The Federal Data
Processing Service, largest public company in information technology in Brazil.

“God bless America and Brazil”

Claim n2 20916 and 59027 13 CASE N2 14-40987, N2 14.40988, N 14-40989
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12uno Callegari <brovitari@gmail.com>

1 mensagem

Bruno Callegari <reimonet@hotmail.com> February 26, 2019 05:33
To: ClaimResponse <ClaimResponse@telexireectaims.com>

Ce: "brovitari@gmail.com” <brovitari@gmail.com>, "Alizotte@murphyking.com” <Alizotte@murphyking.com>

According following documents and attachments, i am sending a copy of my response to Mr. Stephen B.
Darr, Telexfree Trustee. Printed letter sent on February 26, 2019, expected to arrive in 14 working days.

o dig por:
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT  PRuMo VINICUS ANDREATTA CaLLEGARI

CPF1/CNP) Assinado em:

DISTRICT OF MASSACHUSETTS 88503234652 260212019

St tenticidacd e ser confirmada no epdereco ;
<h‘t?;:ﬁav5w.sear§?n.gov. rfassinador-digitai>

in Re: Chapter 11

TELEXFREE, LLC, Case No. 14-40987 - MSH
TELEXFREE, INC., Case No. 14-40988 - MSM
TELEXFREE FINANCIAL, INC., Case No. 14-40989 - MSH

Debtors. Jointly Administered

MR. HONORABLE JUDGE IOHN W. MCORMACK,
MR. ADMINISTRATOR AND TRUSTEE STEPHEN B. DARR,

Bruno Vinicius Andreatta Callegari, Brazilian, single, born in 05/01/1994, tawvyer regularly registered
in the Brazilian Bar Association, State of Parand, under number 94.782, Curitiba unit, residing at Rua Coronsl
Dulcidio, No. 1,060, Apartment 101, Postal Code 80.420-170 {former 80.250-100), Curitiba, Parand State, Brazil
country, telephone +55 (41) 9 9931-2391, e-mails reimonet@hotmail.com and brovitari@gmail.com, comes,
Claims n? 20916 and 59027, comes, very respectfully, respond about the "SECOND AND THIRD NOTICE OF CLAIM
DISSALOWANCE", which | was been notified by mail on February 22, 2019, and sent a reply on February 26, 2019,
with urgency request, containing 32 pages, with documents.

According to letters received on February 22, 20189, which | answer today, February 26, 2019, with an urgent request
to the local post office for arrival, | hereby state that all the necessary requirements for the analysis of this
document are fulfilled:

1) English Response Protacol to Bankruptey Court, Five Post Office Square, Suite 1150, Boston,
MA, 02109-3945,

2) Reason for which | am contesting the value of the claim, as proposed in the notice, with
explanation of why | did not respond to the Notice of Motion for Claim Resolution that was previously sent to me
within thirty days.

3) Response containing case name and claim number.

4) Copy of this response to Mr. Stephen Darr, to the email claimyesponse@ielexireeciaims.com,
with claim number.
I request that this documentation be received and accepted by this honorable court, stating that | have sent urgently
by official mail from Brazil, but, as it is public knowledge in our country, the only agency that holds a monopoly of
latters, called “Correios”, delays delivery of matches. So although | have fulfilled the most urgent deadline for
sending this letter, | can not know if it will arrive in time for the deadline, which is March 1, 2019. | therefore request
that this documentation be received and added fo the file, processing my claim, considering the date of sending
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this court.

BRUNO VINICIUS ANDREATTA CALLEGARI
Curitiba / PR / Brazil, February 26, 2019.

1) ANSWER IN ENGLISH TO THE BANKRUPTCY COURT.

I made an investment and payment of RS 5,228.00 (Brazilian reais), at the time converted into US$S 1,425.00 (US
dollars) in favor of Telexfree, on its website, performing online credit transfer and payment with the group
“unidostopl ", Approximately between September / 2013 to February / 2014, activating my " Nuke " account.

The company was paralyzed and the site was taken off the air, without me having received any value before.
Therefore, all the amount that invested, so far, nothing was paid or reimbursed by the company.

As | was instructed, | filed claim no. 20916 on luly 5, 2016, to receive the amount paid. But months later, my Postal
Code 80.250-100 was changed to 80.420-170, so | logged into the system to update it. In doing so, | realized that my
name was also incomplete, missing "Vinicius",

When attempting to modify the information, another claim was mistakenly generated, at no. 5902, with the same
value. Immediately | informed the administrators of the case through the email inquiries@telexfreeclaims.com,
where | received the answer that would take care of this and not to worry, as attached, on September 09, 2016.

i have received no further information or notifications regarding Telexfree's processes or my claims since 21 August
2017.

Querying my name via Google, | focated a notification about the process, which | did not understand and did not
know what it was.

So, | emailed ClaimResponse@telexiresclaims.com on December 13, 2018, asking for informations, and again
saying that | filed one more claim by mistake. | got a reply the next day, just saying they were going to fix this in their
end, as attached,

Since then, | have been requesting information about the lawsuit, stating that | am entitled to compensation of USS
1,425.00 that I invested, and | asked how long it would take to receive, and whether it would be in dollars or reais,
Brazilian local money. | have not received any response so far.

{ paid the described amount of US$S 1,425.00 approximately on September /2013 to February /2014 and have not
received any amount so far. | paid this amount to the company to have access to the online platform and to work as
all other Brazilians did, but before receiving payments, the company was blocked. | did not receive anything. As |
completed the claim, | am entitled to restitution, and t do not accept the company's proposal to not receive
anything, as it offers unfairly.

| request the reimbursement of the payment of US 1,425.00, corrected and updated, with interest until the current
date, made via bank deposit in account that | informed in the form; Brazilian Bank, named lad S.A {code 341),
Agency 3761, Current Account 18828-7, CPF 096.033.349-52, owner Bruno Vinicius Andreatta Callegari.

The truth, your honor, is that the situation in Brazil is chaotic about the processes of the Tefexfree American
company. Almost no Brazilian knows how the actions are, many people have changed their address, no more e-mail
notifications are sent, and our courts do not have a unified system for informing the claimants. Therefore, many
people do not even know if they will get the money back, we do not get a response from the administrators, we are
not informed about the progress of the cases, and because of it, many people will not receive the money. Many
people do not speaks or understands English, has no legal knowiedge, and no lawyer. Even §, who am a lawyer in my
country, do not understand or even know how to access Telexfree processes. The situation is very worrying.

2) REASON FOR WHY | AM REPLYING THE CLAIM VALUE AND WHY | DID NOT RESPOND TO THE SECOND AND
THIRD NOTICE OF PROPOSED RESOLUTION GF CLAIM THAT WAS EARLIER SENTED TC ME WITHIN THIRTY DAYS
ALLOWED.

As | wrote at the first point, | no longer receive any notification of Telexfree's cases since 21 August 2017. | have
never received correspondence in my residence before, only now, in 22 February 2019, about those Notices. Even
5o, | sent an email to ClaimResponse@telexireaciaims.com informing that | have US$ 1,425.00 to receive, and
requested information on the progress of the proceedings. | had no answer, even asking several times. In addition, |
sent the emails to Mr. Andrew G. Lizotte, e-mail alizotte@murphyking.com, as per attachment, and even then, |
did not have a response.
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and lawyers for information, | never had a ﬁ?& ; rl],ﬁﬁort ré ; ﬁydkl s are being deny, and the company
refuses to pay the money back. | was only notified by post via mail at my residence on February 22, 2019, about the
Second and Third Notice of Denial of Claim together, as attached, with instructions for what to do and where to send

documents, which | am responding now the fastest | can.
This Claim Disallowance is unfair and undue. | paid the value of U$ 1,425.00 and requested a return,

My login in Telexfree’s site was "Nuke", | have some images and evidences, as per attachment, of access and error
when accessing the system. | digitally signed the documents for better praof, with SERPRO.

So | explained why | did not say it before, and | refuse the company's offer to not pay me anything. Since they must
return the amount | paid, corrected with interest and charges, in dollars, via an informed bank account, since | do
not | have access to Telexfree's lawsuits in this respectful court, and | do not know how the proceedings are in the
United States, as well as almost all Brazilians.

Therefore, Mr. honorable ludge, and noble administrators; | request:

1} The return of the amount paid of US 1,425.00, corrected, and updated, with legal interest and other expenses
from the date of payment, until the moment, February 2019, in an informed bank account, urgently, since | am
currently in need of money for health and surgery reasons.

i) The attachment of documents and images to the processes informed, proving my right to receive the claim
amount, processing my Claim and receiving this correspondence even after March 1, 2019, according the motives
explained, i just received the letter few days ago, and the response will take at least 14 commercial days to arrive to
this Court.

i) The arrangements for more information of the cases to the Brazilian applicants, and explanations that |
requested to the e-mail of the administrators on date to receive the money and other requests.

V) If possible, the appointment of a lawyer free of charge in this case, since | do not know the American laws nor
can | practice law in this state, and | do not know what rights | have or may require, and have no money.

V) The receipt of notices, orders and information of the cases in my new e-mail: brovitari@gmail.com.

Bruno Vinicius Andreatta Caliegari

Curitiba / PR / Brazil, February 26, 2019.

7 attachments

@ 00 Response.pdf
1314K

02 Claiminfo-20916.pdf
@ 124K

.@ 84 Document of Bruno - Drivers license.pdf
342K

@ 06 Emails1.pdf
218K

@ 03 Claiminfo-59027.pdf
124K

@ 05 Letters received.pdf
1357K

‘@ 07 Emails2.pdf
277K
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Ciaim Information for TelexFree Claim Number: 20016

_ £
SSnade Yot
. . BRUNG VINICIUS ANDREATTA CALLEGAR]
Name of Creditor: Bruno Andreatta Callegari CPP/CNP) Assinado em:
Date Ciaim Filed: 05 July, 2016 ooeOsIzdesz 28022019

5 tentl i i i 5 H
R oo Serpro 0w BrIASS Aoy Bt

Name and address where information should be sent

Bruno Andreatla Callegari Bruno Andreatia Callegari
RUA CORONEL DULCIDIO 1060 RUA CORONEL DULCIDIO 1060
CURITIBA, PR Brazil 80250-100 CURITIBA, PR Brazil 80250-100

reimonet@hotmail.com reimonei@hotmail.com
5504199312391 5504199312391

Name and address where payment should be sent

Information Declared as True and Correct:

Amount of
Claim
Transaction Additional as of
Net Equity Adjustments {Disputed) Date Case
User Account Logins per TelexFree by Participant Claim Amount Filed
nuke $ 1,425.00 $0.60 $ 0.00 $1,425.00
Totat $ 1.425.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,425.90

Amount of Claim Submitted: $ 1,425.00
Documents Uploaded

File Name Description

Please print a copy for your records

winw lelexireoclaims.com

Page 1 AP /Q,,[:,
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Claim Information for TelexFree Claim Number: 59027

siflado digitalmente por 1=
= . L . BRUNO VINICIUS ANDREATTA CALLEGAR]
Name of‘CretEhtcr. Bruno Vinicius Andreatia Callegari CPRCHE] P
Date Claim Filed: 09 September, 2016 09603534962 2610272015
B B e foranaie’

Name and address where information should be sent Name and address where payment should be sent

Bruno Andreatta Callegari Bruno Andreatta Callegari

RUA CORONEL DULCIDIO 1060 RUA CORONEL DULCIDIO 1060
CURITIBA, PR Brazil 8420170 CURITIBA, PR Brazil 8420170
reimonet@hotmail.com reimonet@hotmail.com
5504199312391 5504199312391

Information Declared as True and Correct:

Amouni of
Claim
Transaction Additicnal as of
Net Equity Adjustments {Disputed) Date Case
User Account Logins per TelexFree by Participant Claim Amount Filed
nuke $1,425.00 $0.06 $0.00 $ 1,425.00
Total $1,425.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,425.00

Amount of Claim Submitted: § 1,425.00
Documents Uploaded

Fite Name Description

Please print a copy for your records

www lelexfreeclaims.com

Page 1 1 /B e
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Bruno Vinicius Andreatta Callegart

Brune Andreatta Callegari
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CURITIBA, PR8420370 &0 Q20 L

Brazil
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STEPHEN B. DARR as TRUSTEE OF
THE CHAPTER 11 ESTATES OF
TELEXFREELLC

TELEXFREE, INC. and

TELEXFREE FINANCIAL, INC,,

Dear TelexFree Claimant,

In August 2018, you were sent a Notice of Proposed Resolution of Claim regarding the claim that you filed in the
TclexFree bankruptey case (case no. 14-40987 in the United States Bankruptey Court for the District of
Massachusetts). Pursuani to an Order of the Bankruptey Court, you had 30 days within which to file a response, but
you failed to do s .

On November 26, 20138, the Trustee filed a Notice of Claim Allowance (or Disallowance) (the “Notiee™) to fix the
amount of your claim with the Bankruptcy Court. A copy of the Notice is included with this letter.

You are receiving this letter becanse the Trustee previously sent a copy of the Notice to you at the e-mail address
that you provided in submitiing your claim on the electronic claims portal on the telexfreeclaims.com website, but
Trustee has been unable to confirm your receipt of the Notice.

IT you agree with the proposed claim amount as set forth in the enclosed Notice, you do not need to take any aclion
at this time.

{f you wish to dispute the proposed amount of your claim set forth in the Notice, you must do the following on or
before March t, 2019:

=  File a response, in English, with the Bankruptey Court at the following address:

Uniied States Bankrupicy Courl

John W. McCormack Post Office and Courthouse
Five Post Office Squarc

Suite 1150

Boston, MA 02109-3943

o Inchude the reason that you dispute the amount of your claim as proposed in the Notice and explain why
you did not respond to the Notice of Proposed Resolution of Claim that was earlier sent to you within the
~ thirty days allowed.

e Your response to the Court should also indicate the name of the case {TelexFree) and your claim number.

o Email a copy of your response to Stephen Darr, the TelexTree Trustee {the copy of' the response for the
Trustee should be sent 1o ClabnResponsetgitelexdiecciaims.com and should include your claim number).

Thank you,

Stephen B. Darr

Chapter 11 Trustee

100 High Street, Suite 2301
Boston, MA 02110

AR Rl
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF MASSACHUSETTS

In Re:
Chapter 11

TELEXFREE, LLC,
TELEXFREE, INC.,
TELEXFREE FINANCIAL, INC,,

Case No. 14-40987-MSH
Case No. 14-40088-MSH
Case No. 14-40989-MSH

Delbtors, Jointly Administered

i i i

THIRD NOTICE OF CLAIM DISALLOWANCE

In accordance with the order (“Qrder”) dated December 26, 2017 approving the Motion
by Chapter 11 Trustee to Establish Omnibus Procedures for the Resofution of Dispuied
Participant Claims, Stephen B. Darr, the duly appointed Chapter 11 trustee (the "Trustee") of the
bankruptcy estates of TelexFree, LLC, TelexFree, Inc., and TelexFree Financial, Inc.
{colectively, the “Debiors” or “TelexFree™), transmitted Notices of Proposed Resolution of
Claim to the Participants set forth on Exhibit “A” hereto (the “Exhibit A Participants™). The
Exhibit A Participants did not file Claim Responses io the Notices of Proposed Resolution of
Claim within thirty (30) days as required by the terms of the Order.

The Exhibit A Participant claims shall be disallowed without further order or notice
untess, within twenty-one (21) days of the date hercof, an Exhibit A Participant files with the
Court and serves on the Trustee a Claim Response disputing the proposed claim disallowance
and demonstrating good cause for failure to timely respond to the Notice of Proposed Resolution
of Claim.

Respectfully Submitted,
STEPHEN B. DARR,
CHAPTER 1 TRUSTEE,
By his counsel,

/s/ Andrew . Lizoite

Andrew (. Lizotie (BBO #559609)
MURPHY & KING, P.C.

One Beacon Street

Boston, MA 02108-3107
Telephone: (617 423-0400
ALizottletmmurphvking.com

Dated: November 26, 2018
750103
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
PISTRICT OF MASSACHUSETTS

in Re:

Chapter 11
TELEXFREE, LLC, Case No, 14-40987-MSH
TRLEXFREE, INC., Case Mo, 14-40988-MiSH

TELEXFREE FINANCIAL, INC,, Case No. 14-40989-MSH

Debtors. Jointly Administered

e . o g g

SECOND NOTICE OF CLAIM DISALLOWANCE

In accordance with the order (“Order™) dated December 26, 2017 approving the Morion
by Chapter 11 Trusice to Establish Omnibus Procedures for the Resolution of Disputed
Participant Claims, Stephen B. Darr, the duly appointed Chapter 11 trustee (the "Trustee") of the
bankruptcy estates of TelexFree, LLC, TelexFree, Inc., and TelexFree Financial, Inc.
{collectively, the “Debtors” or “TelexFree™), transmitted Notices of Proposed Resolution of
Claim to the Participants set forth on Exhibit “A™ hercto (the “Exhibit A Participants™). The
Exhibit A Participants did not file Claim Responses fo the Notices of Proposed Resolution of
Claim within thirty (30) days as required by the terms of the Order.

The Exhibit A Participant claims shall be disallowed without further order or notice
unless, within twenty-one (21) days of the dale hereof, an Exhibit A Participant files with the
Court and serves on the Trustee a Claim Response disputing the proposed claim disallowance
and demonstrating good cause for failure {o timely respond to the Notice of Proposed Resolution
of Claim.

Respecttully Submitted,
STEPHEN B. DARR,
CHAPTER 11 TRUSTEE,
By his counsel,

fs/ Andrew G. Lizolte

Andrew G. Lizotte (BBO #559609)
MURPHY & KING, P.C.

One Beacon Street

Boston, MA 02108-3107
Telephone: (617) 423-0400
AbLizotteimurphyking.com

Dated: November 26, 2018
750103
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inguiries telexfree <inquiries@telexfreeclaims.com> Asdifade dlgttalmente por o
. CPF:/CNP] Assinado em:

Sex, 09/09/2016 13:24 1 ssinado

Para: Bruno Vinicius <reimonet@hotmail.com> Prih i ey G A R

No problem.

I'l take care of it.

From: Bruno Vinicius <reimonet@hotmail.com>

Sent: Friday, September 9, 2016 11:09:22 AM

To: inquiries telexfree

Subject: Re: Criei por equivoco duas solicitacBes para ressarc

Yes. I have only one account named Nuke, and U$ 1.425,00 to receive. Can you please check if my
claim is correct and erase one of them? Both are of the same thing.

I'm sorry for my bad english, i'm from another country.

Thank you very much,

———————— Mensagem original --------

De : inquiries telexfree <inquiries@telexfreeclaims.com>
Data: 09/09/2016 11h14 (GMT-03:00)

Para: reimonet@hotmail.com

Assunto: Re: Criei por equivoco duas solicitagbes para ressarc

What do you mean? You filed two separate claims with identical information claiming the same User
Account Login?

From: reimonet@hotmail.com <reimonet@hotmail.com>
Sent: Friday, September 9, 2016 1:43:56 AM

To: inquiries telexfree

Subject: Criei por equivoco duas solicitagfes para ressarc

Criei por equivoco duas solicitagGes para ressarcimento. Peco desculpa pelo incdmodo. Tenho a
receber apenas um saldo de U$ 1.425,00. Obrigado.

LI Rl
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Bruno Callegari &
BRUNG VINICIUS ANDREATTA CN:LEGARI

Dom' 10/02/2019 03:32 CPF/CNP] Assinado em:

J9603334952 26022019

Yus sutenticidad firmad dareca
B byl ek e e A AR

Para: Alizotte@murphyking.com <ALizotte@murphyking.com>

{ﬂi 3 anexos (I MB)
1440987181126000000000017.pdf; ClaimInfo-20916.pdf; Claiminfo-59027 pdf;

Good Morning.

| sent several emails to those responsible for Telexfree's claims, but I'm not getting any
feedback. | am from Brazil, | do not know how to follow the process in the United States, and |
have not received any notification or email. When | emailed them that | filled out two similar
claims by mistake, trying o complement the first one, they said they would take care of it.
Then | asked about the progress of the process and | had no answer but "I'll try to fix this on
our end”.

Follow full email below.
Please, | want to know how you are going to receive the refund and when | will receive the
money. | need to do a surgery and this money will be very important to pay it.

Thank you very much

De: Bruno Callegari <reimonet@hotmail.com>

Enviado: terga-feira, 5 de fevereiro de 2019 21:47

Para: ClaimResponse@telexfreaclaims.com

Assunto: RE: Urgente / Urgent Telexfree Notice of CLAIM

Hello,

Please, any anwser ?

De: Bruno Callegari <reimaonet@hotmail.com>

Enviado: quinta-feira, 31 de janeiro de 2019 22:16

Para: ClaimResponse

Assunto: RE: Urgente / Urgent Telexfree Notice of CLAIM

Good Morning.

Please, I would like to know when I will receive reimbursement of the amount invested, and if I will
receive in Dollar or Real in my bank account

Thank you

De: ClaimResponse <ClaimResponse@telexfreeclaims.com>
Enviado: sexta-feira, 14 de dezembro de 2018 15:05

Para: Bruno Callegari

Assunto: RE: Urgente / Urgent Telexfree Notice of CLAIM

Good afternoon,

N N r
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3617%*—2 ed fwo claims by mistake.
Il try to fix this on our end.

Thank you.

From: Bruno Callegari <reimonet@hotmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, December 13, 2018 7:39 PM

To: ClaimResponse <ClaimResponse@telexfreeclaims.com>
Subject: Urgente / Urgent Telexfree Notice of CLAIM

0ia / Hello.
Por favor traduzir do PORTUGUES. / Please translate for PORTUGUESE.

Sou Bruno Vinicius Andreatta Callegari, do Brasil, casos TELEXFREE (Case No. 14-40987 Case No. 14-
40988-MSH Case No. 14-40989-MSH]).

Criei a claim 20916 (e depois fiz por engano a claim 59027 para inserir mais informagdes e provas no
primeiro formulério, entdo ficaram dois repetidos).

Feito o engano, imediatamente avisei a equipe responsavel na €poca, a BCM Group, enviando e-mail
avisando, e recebi a resposta abaixo.

Recentemente pesquisei meu nome no site Google e apareceu este PDF em anexo " THIRD NOTICE OF
CLAIM DISALLOWANCE" com meu nome escrito. Fiquei em divida sobre o que isto significa. O que é
isso?

Pode por favor me explicar como estd o processo atualmente? quando irei receber meu dinheiro?

eu preciso fazer alguma coisa? Eu vi gque tenho prazo de 21 dias...

Muito obrigado e aguardo resposta.
Segue em anexo documentos que tenho

Também ndo estou mais recebendo nenhuma noticia do processo ou quando irei receber o dinheiro
que paguei, Gltimo e-mail gue recebi de agdministrators@ggemail.com foi em 21/08/2017

De; inquiries telexfree <inquiries@ielexfreeclaims.com>
Enviado: sexta-feira, 9 de setembro de 2016 12:24

Para: Bruneo Vinicius

Assunto: Re: Criei por equivoco duas solicitaches para ressarc

No problem.

I'fll take care of it.

From: Bruno Vinicius <reimonet@hotmail.com>

Sent: Friday, September 9, 2016 11:09:22 AM

To: inguiries telexfree

Subject: Re: Criei por equivoco duas solicitagbes para ressarc

Yes. | have only one account named Nuke, and US$ 1.425,00 to receive. Can you please check if my claim
is correct and erase one of them? Both are of the same thing.

I'm sorry for my bad english, i'm from another country.

A o o~
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-----—- Mensagem original --------

De : inquiries telexfree <inguiries@ielexfrecclaims.com>
Data: 09/09/2016 11h14 (GMT-03:00)

Para: reimanet@hotmail.com

Assunto: Re: Criei por equivoco duas sclicitagfes para ressarc

What do you mean? You filed two separate claims with identical information claiming the same
User Account Login?

From: reimonet@hotmail com <reimonet@hotmail.com>
Sent: Friday, September 9, 2016 1:43:56 AM

To: inquiries telexfree

Subject: Criei por equivoco duas solicitacies para ressarc

Criei por equivoco duas solicitagdes para ressarcimento. Peco desculpa pelo incémodo. Tenho a
receber apenas um saldo de U$ 1.425,00. Obrigado.

Bruno Caliegari.

21 1R



